





To You and Your Families

Mission Statement: The Carlisle Area Chamber of Commerce exists to promote the economic vitality of its members, encourage economic development and to enhance its quality of life.

Light Up Carlisle - December 3, 2023 Wreath Contest - Businesses Residential Contest



Carlisle Chamber
Members,
reminder, time
to get your
inflatables ready
for "Light Up
Carlisle"
scheduled for
Sunday,
December 3rd at
North Park.

Last year we had over 300 cars drive through with cars full

of little ones to see "Santa" and all the holiday inflatables.

Please confirm your participation by November 27th if you plan to participate email the Chamber exeuctivedirector@carlisleiachamber.org or call 515-989-4216

Information regarding set up

- North Park You may arrive any time after 3:00 must be ready by 4:45
- If you need a new inflatable contact Chris at Carlisle True Value 515-259-9872
- You will be responsible for setting up your own inflatable
- Please bring your own extension cord
- Signage will be set up for your location where you will place your inflatable
- Regarding signage if the Chamber doesn't have one we will have one made, cost of the sign will be a onetime cost for you. We can use at other events.
- Take down 7:00 or when traffic diminishes
 REMINDER Please confirm your participation

Businesses Display Your Holiday Wreath Residence Light Up Your Home for the Holidays

Carlisle Holiday Wreath Residential Contest

Your Carlisle Chamber will be holding a Holiday Wreath
Contest, again this year. We would like to see all of our
Chamber Businesses display a Holiday Wreath for everyone to
enjoy.

- Judging will take place November 25th through December 3rd with winner announced December 5th.
- We encourage each of you to help "Light Up Carlisle" by displaying your wreath outside.
- If that is not feasible, we can judge inside your business. If inside, please let us know so we don't miss you.

Winner will receive a traveling trophy to be displayed at your business with your name as the winner.

Residential Lighting Contest

Residents - We can really Light Up Carlisle by having all our residents light their homes with the holiday spirit. Judging will take place on Saturday, December 2nd. Winners will receive Chamber Bucks to spend at our local businesses.

Carlisle Chamber of Commerce 515-989-4216

Mark Your Calendars Upcoming Events

November 28
Warren County Legislative Luncheon
11:00 - 1:00
St. John Apostle Catholic Church
720 Orchard Hills Drive
Norwalk, Iowa
Cost \$20.00 Per Person

December 3rd
Light Up Carlisle
(Wreath & Residential Contest)

December 6th
Final Date to Nominate

Citizen, Business Employee & Friend of Education

January 27, 2024
Annual Dinner
Toad Valley Golf Course

2023 Carlisle Chamber Board of Directors

EXECUTIVE BOARD

President, Tracy Rector (Sisters Place)
Sara Davis, Vice President (The Carlisle Citizen)
Alicia Benson, Secretary (AB Coaching)
Lynn Schattner, Treasurer (Cyber Solutions)
Past President, Dr. Mathew Wanderscheid (21st Century Rehab)

DIRECTORS

Linda Freese (55 MANE on Main)
Dr. Pamela Goode PharmD (Medicap Pharmacy)
Andrea Hoekstra (Carlisle Community Schools)
Adam Lande (Fareway Food & Groceries)
Paige Smothers (Sprouts Early Learning Academy)
Dr. Tyler Villiard (Des Moines River Dental Care)

Liaison - City of Carlisle

STAFF

Shar Pardubsky, Executive Director



Chamber Contact Information

Carlisle Chamber of Commerce

Shar Pardubsky, Executive Director 27 School St; PO Box 487 Carlisle, IA 50047 (515) 989-4216